Docket No.: 058521.00003 09-13-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Parameters: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NewLeaf Designs, LLC 19.10.00 Name: Trade Fixtures, LLC 111-01 14th Ave Address: 1501 Westpark Drive, College Point, NY 11356 Suite 5 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Little Rock _____ State/Prov.: AR Other Country: US ZIP: 72204 Execution Date: July 1, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 29/092,529 29/092,531 Des. 422,462 29/092,526 29/092,527 29/071,459 29/071,399 29/071,155 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Eley, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 320.00 36,790 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Thompson Hine LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10 W. Broad Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 700 State/Prov.: OH 20-0809 City: Columbus ZIP: 43215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truecopy

of the original document.

James R. Eley

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is made as of August 27, 2002, by NewLeaf Designs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 111-01 14th Avenue, College Point, NY 11356 ("Assignor") to Trade Fixtures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1501 Westpark Drive, Suite 5, Little Rock, AR 72204 ("Assignee").

As a result of a merger, Assignee is acquiring certain patent assets of Assignor, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, effective July 1, 2002, between NewLeaf Designs, LLC and Trade Fixtures, LLC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, all invention(s) shown, described, and/or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title in and to any continuations, extensions, reissues, divisions, or foreign counterparts thereof, and including the right to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.
- Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at the request of the Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; and that it will, at the request and expense of said Assignee, execute such papers as may be deemed necessary by said Assignee for any continuations, extensions, reissues, divisions, or foreign counterparts of said U.S. Patents and/or applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

NewLeaf Designs, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Scott Johnson, its General Manager

STATE OF MINNESOTA : ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of August, 2002, by Scott Johnson of NewLeaf Designs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

NANCY L. HAMILTON MORSS

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Janus Hanith Muss

My commission expires: 1-31-2005

PATENT REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE A

TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
D422,462	April 11, 2000	Scoop
Application Serial No. (status)	APPLICATION DATE	TITLE
29/092,529 (allowed) 29/092,531 (allowed)	August 21,1998 August 21, 1998	Lid for Gravity Bin Gravity Bin
29/092,526 (allowed)	August 21, 1998	Discharge Spout for Gravity Bin
29/092,527 (allowed) 29/071,459 (allowed) 29/071,399 (abandoned, petition to revive pending)	August 21, 1998 May 20, 1997 May 29, 1997	Base for Gravity Bin Molded Container Support Frame for Molded Container
29/071,155 (abandoned, petition to revive pending)	May 22, 1997	Dolly

226656.2 71295/07643 325934.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/10/2002 REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0889